GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

May 14,15, 2005

Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA
OFFICIAL RESULTS RACE # 1

SSB, SSC
13 STARTERS
12 FINISHERS
Pos PIC Class
1 1 SSB
2 2 SSB
3 3 SSB
4 4 SSB
5 1 SSC
6 2 SSC
7 3 SSC
8 5 SSB
9 4 SSC
10 5 SSC
11 6 SSC
12 7 SSC
13 DNF  SSC
14 DNS SSB

OFFICIAL RESULTS

No.
26
92
04
76
56
42
43
68
33

5
34

0
06
18

Name

Toby Grahovec
Harry Manning
Dave Nielsen
Jeff Luckritz
Ryan Ciechanski
Lee Niffenegger
Pete Taylor
David Bednarz
Jonathon Fernandez
Jason Rusby
Larry Ray
James Waleke
Jonathon Start
Bryan Kinser

Race Overall Time
SSB
SSC
Fast Laps
SSB
SSC

Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, Ml
2.0 Miles

Best Tm InLap Member no REG Make/Model Laps Total Tm
01:32.959 13 269773 CHI Dodge Neon 23 35:52.631
01:32.966 13 181670 MIL Mazda Miata 23 35:52.868
01:32.954 12 220859 OVR BMW z4 23 35:55.632
01:32.855 20 172591 SBR Mazda Miata 23 36:20.789
01:34.045 20 323799 DET Honda Civic 23 36:23.043
01:35.130 4 239362 OVR Honda Civic Sl 23 36:37.500
01:35.105 5 56668 DET Dodge Neon 23 36:59.129
01:35.904 5 342032 DET Mazda Miata 23 37:05.095
01:36.003 11 316126 DET Dodge Neon 23 37:16.318
01:36.175 12 220859 DET Mazda Miata 23 37:41.113
01:37.950 5 122503 OVR Dodge Neon 22 36:25.189
01:35.261 22 253035 DET Dodge Neon 22 36:27.355
01:35.261 5 345437 WMR Mazda 3 5 08:06.108

0 137925 CHI Acuta Integra 0 NT

Car No Time AvgSpd M.O.V.

26 35:52..631 76.93mph .137 sec
56 36:23.043 75.86mph 13.457sec
76 01:32.855 77.52mph

56 01:34.045 76.56mph

Anne Roeske



GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

May 14,15, 2005

Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA
OFFICIAL RESULTS RACE # 2

F500, FV
14 STARTERS
12 FINISHERS
Class
O.A.Pos Pos Class No.
1 1 F500 88
2 2 F500 92
3 3 F500 68
4 1 FV 65
5 2 FV 8
6 3 FV 21
7 4 FV 87
8 5 FV 5
9 6 FV 33
10 7 FV 61
11 8 FV 13
12 9 FV 32
13 DNF FV 91
14 DNF F500 1
OAT No. Class
88 F500
65 FV
Fast Lap
88 F500
8 FV

Name
Fred Edwards
Jason Knuteson
Matthew VanBenschoten
Michael Varacins
Jeff Loughead
Bill Styczynski
Bryan Gresock
Ron Whitson
Doug Kyr
John Armstrong
Michael Donick
Paul McClorey
Mike Beaumia
Brian Novak

Time
31:37.123
32:43.000

01:20.522
01:27.601

Laps Total Tm BestLap Avg Spd
23  31:37.123 01:20.522 89.42
23  31:47.181 01:21.274 88.59
22  31:55.383 01:25.817 83.90
22 32.42.599 01:28.610 81.25
22  32.43.497 01:27.601 82.19
21 31.58.740 01:29.815 80.16
21 31:58.857 01:30.322 79.71
21  32:09.366 01:30.576 79.49
21  32:09.586 01:30.387 79.66
21 32:10.098 01:30.109 79.90
17 33:43.051 01:33.684 76.85
11 35.04.122 01:34.456 76.23
6 '9:39.124 01:30.676 79.40
2 2:54.154 01:23.686 86.04

Avg Speed M.O.V.
87.29 10.06 sec
80.71 .898 sec
89.42
82.19

2.0 Miles

Reg SCCA No Hometown

INDY
INDY
DET
CHI
CHI
CHI
DET
MIL
CIN
DET
DET
WMR
MIL
DET

115314
331892
239653
223366
059992
066869
267724
033931
230040
186567
288432
308082
079226
277978

Sturgis, Ml
Danville, IN

Novi, Ml
Burlington, WI
Darien, IL
Downers Grove, IL
Anderson, IN
Neenah, WI

West Chester, OH
Brighton, Ml
Canton, MI
Howell, Mi
Appleton, WI
Dearborn, Ml

Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, Ml

Make

KBS VI

Novakar J10
MVB Red Deuvil
Speedsport AM-5
Vortec 04C
Citation 84V
Citation
Protoform
Speedsport
Mysterian M2
Shirley Maclane 1
Adams Aero
Citation XTC-41
RaKavon J-10



GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

May 14,15, 2005

Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, M|

Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA
OFFICIAL RESULTS RACE # 3

ke

Establishes new course record

EP, FP, GP, HP, GTL 2.0 Miles
21 STARTERS
12 FINISHERS
Pos PIC Class No. Name Laps Total Tm BestLap inLap REG SCCA No Hometown Make
1 1 EP 83  Sam Halkias 23  34:08.600 01:27.272 14 OVR 41262  Westerville, OH Triumph TR-6
2 1 FP 3 Rick Haynes 23  34:15.840 01:27.430 11 OVR 141983 Columbus, OH MG Midget
3 1 GTL 96  Bill Davidson 23 34:15.960 !:27.806 15 OVR 202180 Dexter, Ml Ford Fiesta
4 2 FP 4 Peter Morton 23  34:48.690 01:28.684 4 OVR 229714 Royal Oak, Ml AH Sprite
5 2 EP 28  Greg Schnell 23 35124950 01:30.243 10 NEO 228732 Painesville, OH Nissan 240SX
6 1 HP 05  Chris Crisenbery 23 35:28.420 01:29.791 5 WMR 131136 Parma, Ml Triumph Spitfire
7 1 GP 41  Bill Wessel 23 35:28.980 01:30.328 12 MiL 271123 Madison, WI Datsun SPL311
8 3 FP 31  Paul Shipp 23 35:30.810 01:30.810 15 OVR 279339 Ypsilanti, Ml Honda CRX
9 2 GTL 0  Ted Wollesen 22 34:18.080 01:31.706 13 DET 102069 Bay City, MI Mini Cooper
10 4 FP 42  Gerald Lamb 22  34:23.030 01:28.832 4 MIL 38707 Oswego, IL MGB
11 2 HP 22 Matt Brannon 22 34:35.960 01:32.237 12 OVR 280617 Columbus, OH Fiat-Bertone X 1/9
12 2 GP 15 Greg Gauper 22 35:19.540 01:34.322 5 MIL 100638 Hubertus, WI Honda Civic
13 5 FP 01 Lee Feineigle 22 35:27.930 01:34.248 3 OVR 58936 VanBuren, OH MG Midget
14 6 FP 99 David Vestrand 22 35:29.930 01:34.515 8 DET 105802 Oakland, MI Mazda Miata
15 3 HP 6  Aaron Feller 22 35:37.110 01:33.026 18 NWOR 330190 Maumee, OH MG Midget
16 3 GP 49  Dean Patterson 21 35:06.880 01:37.142 2 DET 248456 St Clair, Ml Chevette
17 2 HP 80 Dayle Frame 21  35:19.120 01:37.209 8 WMR 259138 Dewitt, Ml AH Sprite MK I
18 7 FP 1  Ted Jacques 20  34:15.050 01:39.005 17 DET 226036 Swartz Creek, Ml Mazda Miata
19 8 FP 19  Robert Futcher 15  22:18.730 01:27.742 10 WMR 279862 Grand Rapids, Ml MG Midget
20 5 HP 34 John Salisbury 15  23:16.230 01:31.263 7 BVR 131469 Gurnee, IL AH Sprite
21 4 GP 57  Mike Hynes 13 34:51.970 01:34.791 8 CIR 196534 Metamora, IL Fiat X 1/9
DNF EP 86 Kevin Groot 10 20:37.960 01:51.562 2 DET 269895 Dearborn, Ml Porsche 914
DNF FP 5  Joe Walker 9 13:33.070  01:28.779 6 OVR 269808 Richland, Ml Lotus Super 7
DNF EP 62  John Schmitt 5 07:22.860 01:26.777 2 OVR 235989 Sunbury, OH Honda Prelude
DNF HP 71 Tom Feller 5 07:39.460 01:29.298 2 DET 311717 Clarkston, MI Triumph Spitfire
DNF HP 76  Greg Feller 4 06:23.230 01:31.795 4 NWOR 229000 Sylvania, OH MG Midget
DNF GTL 8  Ronald Stanley 4 07:26.030 01:43.721 3 NEO 149426 Medina, OH Mazda 323
DNF GTL 27  Bruce Kroll 1 01:49.480 01:40.180 1 WMR 298363 Grand Haven, MI Nissan 200SX
DNF GTL 23  Steven Brown 0 15:50.400 N.T. WMR 269130 Grand Haven, Ml Datsun 210
DNS EP 38 David Savage WMR 2292804 Kentwood, Ml
E SUMMARY RACE GROUP 3
O.AT Car No Class Time Avg Spd M.O.V.
Overall Time 83 EP 34:08.599 7.244SEC
Fast Lap 62 EP 01:26.777 82.97mph
3 FP 01:27.430 82.35
41 GP 01:30.328 79.71
71 HP 01:29.298 80.63
96  GTL*** 01:27.806 82.0
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DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA
OFFICIAL RESULTS RACE # 4
FA, FC, CSR, DSR, S2

21 STARTERS

17 FINISHERS
PIC Class No. Name

1FA 93 Fabio Castellani
1FC 67 Dave Weitzenhof
2 FC 00 Jeremy Hill
3 FC 14 Bill Jordan
2 FA 99 Charles Duncan
4 FC 8 Mark Defer
5 FC 28 Rick Bolt
6 FC 22 Seth Ravndal
7 FC 27 Phil Kingham
8 FC 31 Mark Dickens
1S2 54 Mark Hardymon
9 FC 2 Carlos Franca
2 S2 76 Davin Stefke
1 CSR 21 David Watson
2 CSR 40 John Metzger
382 71 Martin Johns
1 DSR 10 Phil Alspach
3 FA 92 JR Walker
2 DSR 12 Clark Lincoln
4 FA 43 Tom Mihelich

10 FC 26 Michael Parrillo

RACE SUMMARY:
Starters: 21
Finishers 17

O.A. Tiime of Race

Fast Laps:

May 14,15, 2005

SCCA# Region
171920 CHI
17392 NEO
256493 OVR
164710 DET
294179 MIL
95422 NEO
192381 DET
201570 OVR
196239 DET
190094 DET
65174 OVR
223775 DET
102770 CIN
200722 WNY
246568 SWV
281852 NEO
209 OVR
246971 CHI
217270 DET
211860 DET
250195 CHI
Class Car#t
FA 93
FA 93
FC 00
S2 54
CSR 21
DSR 10

Laps
23

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
21

4

1
0
0

Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, Ml

2.0 Miles
Total Tm Avg. Speec BestTm Best Spd Nat/State
35:09.824 78.490 01:16.012 94.722 Streamwood, IL
35:31.908 77.677 01:18.079 92.214 Bath, OH
35:36.258 77.519 01:17.367 93.063 Toronto, ONT
35:46.677 77.142 01:17.480 92.927 Waterford, Ml
35:50.040 77.022 01:18.772 91.403 New York,NY
35:50.560 77.003 01:18.879 91.279 Streetsboro, OH
35:50.862 76.992 01:19.608 90.443 Ann Arbor, Ml
35:51.445 76.972 01:18.384 91.855 Clinton, OH
35:53.723 76.890 01:19.501 90.565 Dexte, Ml
36:08.047 76.382 01:19.261 90.839 Ortonville, Ml
36:26.253 75.746 01:21.110 88.768 Delaware, OH
35:15.631 74.871 01:20.460 89.485 Ortonville, MI
35:23.581 74.591 01:23.060 86.684 Cincinnati, OH
35:58.102 73.398 01:23.432 86.298 Kleinburg, ONT
36:07.963 73.064 01:24.788 84.918 Crosslanes, Wva
36:22.559 72.575 01:26.244 83.484 Copley, OH
36:07.245 69.766 01:31.415 78.762 Columbus, OH
05:23.682 88.976 01:18.730 91.452 Wheaton, IL
01:41.509 70.930 01:37.470 73.869 Romeo, MI
10:04.800 - - Troy, MI
22:04.800 - - Oak Bank, IL
OAT Avg Spd Fast Lap Avg Spd

35:09.824 78.490 01:16.012 94.722

01:16.012 94.722

01:17.367 93.063

01:21.110 88.768

01:23.432 86.298

01:31.415 78.762

Make

Star Pro-F Mazda
Citation 95SF
Photon HS-1
VanDiemen RF-00
Swift DB-4
VanDiemen RF-99
VanDiemen RF2000
VanDiemen RF01
VanDiemen RF00
VanDiemen RF-04
Carbir CS2
VanDiemen RF-99
Doran JE-1

Radical

RT40

Tiga SC84

TCR Ocelot

Star Pro-Formula
Ralt Honda Lincspeed
VanDiemen FSCCA
VanDiemen RF-02



GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

May 14,15, 2005

Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA
OFFICIAL RESULTS RACE #5
FA, FC, S2, CSR, DSR

14 STARTERS

14 FINISHERS
1 1 31 JeffBeck SRF
2 2 6 Jeffrey Barrow  SRF
3 3 91 Scott Treat SRF
4 4 49 Bob Chapman SRF
5 5 57 Don Munday SRF
6 6 98DGLex SRF
7 7 7 Sandy Satullo SRF
8 8 77 Audrey Zavodsky SRF
9 9 41 Lauren Scarpace SRF
10 10 9 Nick Evans SRF
11 11 33 lan James SRF
12 12 80 Fred Scarpace  SRF
13 13 60 Tim Gray SRF

14 14 83 David Watson SRF

OFFICIAL RESULTS

ANNE ROESKE, Chief Timing/Scoring

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
18
12

Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, Ml

131861
211584
318800
224561
263713
255851
341974
217221
293350
351799
110079
293349
253560
251377

2.0 Miles

CHI
NEO
DET
OVR
INDY
DET
NEO
DET
DET
OVR
DET
DET
LOL
LOL

34:10.9
34:11.5
34:11.9
34:12.1
34:12.5
34:22.9
34:25.3
34:25.5
34:41.7
34:48.8
35:10.0
35:32.3
27:46.5
18:44.5

80.746
80.723
80.705

80.7
80.684
80.277
80.182
80.173
79.549
79.279
78.482
77.661
77.767
76.833

Best Tm Best Spd

In Lap Nat/State Sponsor

01:27.6
01:27.6
01:28.0
01:27.9
01:27.8
01:28.6
01:28.8
01:28.7
01:27.7
01:28.9
01:30.0
01:30.7
01:29.4
01:28.7

82.221

82.19
81.859
81.958
81.962
81.301
81.126
81.152
82.116
80.984
79.974
79.411

80.54
81.129

17
15
19
15
18
20
10
8
8
14
10
22
9
10

Ingleside, | Lindell Motorsports/Ryan
Medina, Ol Hawk Performance
Howell, MI Team Treat

Plain City, Spec Racer Direct.com
Avon, In

Royal Oak, D-TEK Enterprises
Cleveland, Crowned Eagle

New Bosto Farmers News/USAF T-B
Dearborn + Metropolitan Vision Assoc
Hillaird, OF Buckholz Wall Systems
Barrington Continental Acura
DEARBOR Metropolitan Vision Syste
Eden Prair Ryad Companies
Burnsville, Comupters Plus, Sponsor
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DNF
DNF
DNS

34 STARTERS
32 FINISHERS
Pos PIC Class No.
1 GTL 44
1 GT2 50
1 TL 37
2 T1 13
3 T1 1
4 T 7
1 GT3 63
1 AS 55
2 AS 8
2 GT2 66
2 GT3 18
3 AS 9
1 T2 73
3 GT2 60
2 T2 33
2 GTL 0
3 T2 74
4 T2 99
5 T2 5
3 GT3 45
4 As 77
5 AS 53
6 T2 31
6 AS 23
7 AS 22
8 AS 83
4 GT2 65
7 T2 39
9 AS 76
4 GT3 16
5 GT3 52
3 GTL 6
AS 89
GT3 79
AS 68

GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

May 14,15, 2005

Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA
OFFICIAL RESULTS RACE # 6
GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2, AS

. Nam

e
Phil Lasco

Tom Patton
Lance Knupp
David Roush
Freddy Baker
Toby Grahovec
Craig Allen

Craig Weidner
Brian Wallace
David Finch
Robert Warkocki
Tom Wallace
John Buttermore
Tim Gray

William Moore
Don Parish
Jeremy Lucas
Jason Henderson
Tony Swan

Ken Nelson
Jason Kluge
John Payne
John Brzustowicz
Chad Lennert
Fred Hetherwick
Ken McVicker
Earl Myers

John Williams
Dwaine Koscielniak
Mike Cyphert
John Mills

Bob Hofmann
Kristian Smith
Paul Young
Andy McDermid

Overall Time of Race  31:41.272

SCCA#
229837
72167
317685
226085
37417
269773
101590
145910
286844
46577
119077
331444
315948
253560
240488
137952
297766
335835
93349
915813
310979
122191
343062
343538
107391
131744
19699
258060
303439
65829
99051
136087
196233
110624
137606

Anne Roeske, Chief of Timing and Scoring

Region
DET
CIN

WMR
OVR
NEO
CHI
DET

WMR
DET
DET
CHI
DET
DET
LoL
NEO

NWOR
OVR
CIN
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
FTw

WMR
OVR
OVR
NEO
DET
NEO
OVR
DET
DET
DET

WMR

Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, Ml

2.0 Miles

Laps Total Tm Avg. Speed BestTm Best Spd
23 87.100 01:21.328  88.530
23 84.579 01:23.455  86.274
23 83.927 01:24.223  85.487
23 83.779 01:24.862  84.844
23 83.648 01:24.208  85.503
22 82.731 01:25.540  84.171
22 82.078 01:23.066  86.678
22 80.923 01:27.421  82.360
22 80.597 01:27.034  82.726
22 80.065 01:23.089  86.654
21 81.998 01:23.975  85.740
21 78.875 01:29.705  80.263
21 78.792 01:29.728  80.243
21 78.510 01:26.945  82.811
21 78.421 01:29.249  80.673
21 78.097 01:26.449  83.286
21 78.028 01:30.375  79.668
21 77.501 01:30.047  79.958
21 77.461 01:31.332  78.833
21 77.294 01:30.010  79.991
21 76.487 01:30.367  79.675
21 76.261 01:32.907  77.497
21 75.954 01:32.600  77.754
20 75.923 01:30.249  79.779
20 75.000 01:32.914  77.491
20 73.836 01:30.125  79.889
20 73.138 01:35.308  75.545
20 72.517 01:35.624  75.295
19 71.681 01:36.942  74.271
18 66.199 01:24.260  85.450
15 54.982 01:33.966  76.623
14 80.020 01:26.247  83.481
6 75.638 01:27.430  82.352
5 80.972 01:26.652  83.091
0 p— - - -

87.100mph

In Lap
3
17
22
4
3
20
19
3
4
19
19
7
3
5
10
11
5
16
2
18
2
20
17
9
3
9
18
3
15
12
1
13
4
4
0

Nat/State
Fenton, M|
Hamilton, OH
Fenton, M|
Shelby, OH
Bedford, IL
Palos Park, IL
Fenton, M|
Cadillac, MI
Grand Blanc, Ml
Ann Arbor, MI
Frankfort, IL
White Lake, MI
Pontiac, MI
Eden Prairie, MN
Chagrin Falls, OH
Toledo, OH
Delaware, OH
Cincinnati, OH
YPSILANTI, MI
Novi, MI

Ann Arbor, MI
Bloomfield, MI
Royal Oak, Ml
Elkhart, IN
Jackson, MI
Sunbury, OH
Fostoria, OH
Cleveland, OH
Westland, MI
Burton, OH
Wayne, OH

St Clair Shores, Ml
Brighton, MI
Commerce Twp, M|
Grand Ledge, MI



Pos PIC Class

GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA
OFFICIAL RESULTS RACE 7

FM, FF

16 STARTERS
15 FINISHERS

1 FM
2 FM
3 FM
4  FM
5 FM
6 FM
1 FF
2 FF
3 FF
4 FF
7 FM
8 FM
5 FF
6 FF
7 FF
NF  FF

FF

10
79
57
40
55
78
82
18
64

47
87

91
20

No.

Name

Fabio Castellani
Jason Vinkemulder
Charles Gruner
Randy Wiseman
Frank Victor

Cliff Sigmann

B Clark Cambern
Jim Roberts

Jim Dietz

Jim Hallman

Carlo Fava

Mark Combs

John Wagner
Craig Jones

Mark Davison
Russell Ruedisueli
Scott Hanba

Race Overall Time

Fast Lap

May 14,15, 2005

Laps
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
20
17

FM
FF
FM
FF

SCCA#
171920
328278
239570
145968
305041
284029
341483
127623
106828
243707
347151
348871
183377
190569
24571
117985
221884

Car No.
17
78
10
91

Anne Roeske, Chief of Timing and Scoring

Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, Ml

Region
CHI
WMR
SLR
OVR
MBR
DET
WMR
BVR
NEO
WNY
CHI
CHI
DET
INDY
DET
DET
DET

2.0 Miles

Avg. Speed
91.239
91.019
88.702
88.684
86.911
86.884
85.527
85.252
84.514
82.972
83.206
82.110
80.049
76.520
85.038
80.405

Time
30.15.022
30:52.040
01:17.893
01:21.049

Best Tm
01:17.965
01:17.893
01:19.987
01:19.765
01:20.516
01:21.368
01:21.291
01:21.731
01:21.680
01:22.279
01:19.737
01:20.451
01:25.866
01:25.800
01:21.049
01:21.166

Best Spd
92.349
92.434
90.015
90.265
89.423
88.487
88.571
88.094
88.149
87.507
90.297
89.495
83.852
83.916
88.835
88.707

Avg Spd

91.239mph
85.527mph
92.434 mph
88.835mph

Nat/State
Streamwood, IL
Spring Lake, Ml
Granger, IN
Columbus, OH
Erie, PA
Waterford, Ml
Lansing, MI
Rolling Meadows, IL
Hinckley, OH
Kitchener, ONT
Kildeer, IL
Chicago, Il

Ann Arbor, Ml
Zionsville, IN
Oakland, Ml
Rochester Hills, Ml
Redford, Ml

Sponsor
Pro-One Motorsports
Vinkemulder Financial LLC

Kominsky Racing
Justice, Adams Racing
Andressen Eng Dev.
Lake Erie Graphics, Inc.
Aberdeen Homes

Pro One Motorsports

Performax Racing

Jerry and Mary

M.O.V.
4.383sec
5.980sec



